UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

United States District Court Southern District of Texas ENTERED

MAR 03 2016

David J. Bradley, Clark of Court

IN THE MATTER OF DESIGNATION OF ACTING CHIEF	§ 8	GENERAL ORDER NO. 2016-3
PROBATION OFFICER	8 §	GENERAL ORDER NO. 2-110 9
LUIS LOPEZ	§	

ORDER OF DESIGNATION OF ACTING CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER

I, as Chief Judge, designate Luis Lopez to serve as Acting Chief Probation
Officer of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Texas,
effective March 19, 2016. This designation will remain in effect until the
appointment of a permanent Chief Probation Officer.

All delegations of authority made by me as Chief Judge to the Chief
Probation Officer and delegations made by the former Chief Probation Officer
remain in effect until the appointment of a new Chief Probation Officer.

ORDERED this 3 day of March 2016.

RICARDO H. HINOJOSA

CHIEF JUDGE